

Ref: SSPSL /SEC/2025-2026/NOV/03

17th November 2025

TO, THE LISTING DEPARTMENT, BSE LIMITED, P.J. TOWERS, DALAL STREET, FORT, MUMBAI – 400 001, MAHARASHTRA BSE SCRIP CODE: 517273	TO, THE MANAGER – LISTING NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD, EXCHANGE PLAZA, BANDRA – KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA(EAST), MUMBAI – 400 051, MAHARASHTRA NSE SYMBOL: S&SPOWER
--	--

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the published copies of Un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025. The financial results have been published in English Newspaper-Trinity Mirror and Tamil Newspaper-Makkal Kural on 15th November 2025.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For S & S Power Switchgear Limited



Prince Thomas

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

M. No: F11841



S&S Power Switchgear Limited

Plot No.14, CMDA Industrial Area - II, Chithamanur Village, Maraimalai Nagar, Chengalpattu District, Chennai - 603 209, Tamil Nadu, India

Tel: +91 44 2745 0131 | E-mail: secretarial@sspouergroup.com | Website: www.sspouergroup.com | CIN: L31200TN1975PLC006966

TVS Supply Chain Solutions PAT up by 54%

Chennai, Nov 15: TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited (NSE: TVSSCS, BSE: 543965), one of India's largest and fastest-growing integrated supply chain solutions providers, has announced strong consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, and the first half of FY 2026.

For Q2 FY26, the company reported a net profit (PAT) of Rs.16.31 crore, a 54% increase compared to Rs.10.61 crore in Q2 FY25. Profit before tax (PBT) for the quarter rose 31% to Rs.23.32 crore, up from Rs.17.83 crore last year. The significant improvement in profitability was attributed to better operational execution, cost efficiencies, and steady business momentum across key verticals.

Revenue for Q2 FY26 stood at Rs.2,662.63 crore, marking a 6% year-on-year growth compared to Rs.2,512.88 crore in Q2 FY25.

For the first half of FY26, TVS SCS delivered a sharp jump in earnings, with PAT rising to Rs.87.47 crore, as against Rs.18.08 crore in H1 FY25.



Managing Director Ravi Viswanathan described the quarter as “stellar,” noting that the results highlighted the strength of the company’s strategy and its ability to navigate challenges in the Global Forwarding Solutions (GFS) segment while achieving strong performance in the Integrated Supply Chain Solutions (ISCS) business. He pointed out that

strict cost discipline, operational efficiency, and customer-centric measures had strengthened the organisation’s foundation for future growth.

He also highlighted significant business expansion, stating that the company’s pipeline has grown to over Rs.6,200 crore, with Rs.204 crore worth of new business secured in Q2 alone.

Global CFO R. Vaidhyanathan noted that the company delivered its second consecutive quarter of profitability despite global headwinds affecting the GFS segment. He cited the success of cost-reduction initiatives across regions, which supported margin stability.

A major highlight of the quarter was improved liquidity. Cash flow from operations touched Rs.105 crore in H1 FY26, reflecting better working capital discipline and stronger operating performance. Vaidhyanathan added that the company remains focused on strengthening its financial foundation to achieve its medium-term target of a 4% PBT margin.

Children’s safety awareness rally launched by Tirupathur Collector

Tirupathur, Nov. 14: In connection with National Children’s Day, a rally aimed at creating awareness on child safety and crimes against children was flagged off by District Collector Sivasoundaravalli and District Superintendent of Police V. Shyamala Devi.

Organised by the Department of Children’s Welfare and Special Services along with the Tirupathur District Child Protection Unit, the rally was conducted to observe National Children’s Day (November 14), International Day for Prevention of Child Abuse, and World Children’s Day (November 19).

The awareness rally began at the District Collectorate premises, proceeded through the town’s main roads up to Sacred Heart

College, and concluded back at the Collectorate. More than 150 participants, including college students and volunteers, took part. Participants carried placards highlighting various issues such as prevention of child marriage, eradication of child labour, protection of children from sexual abuse, prevention of child

trafficking, and promoting the Child Helpline number 1098. Cultural performances were also held to spread awareness among the public.

District Revenue Officer J. Narayanan, District Child Protection Officer Jayakamal, members of the Child Welfare Committee, Juvenile Justice Board members, and several others were present at the event.

Special Coaching announced for fisheries community graduates to join civil services

Ranipet,Nov15; The Tamil Nadu Government has announced the implementation of a special training programme aimed at helping graduates from the

fisheries community excel in the Indian Civil Services Examination. This initiative follows the statement made on 12 November 2017 in the State Legislative Assembly

by the Honourable Minister for Fisheries, Finance, Personnel and Administrative Reforms. As part of the scheme, the Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare Department, in collaboration with the Chennai All India Civil Services Coaching Centre, will select twenty graduate youth from both marine and inland fisheries communities every year and provide them with exclusive coaching to help them prepare for civil services competitive examinations.

Graduate youth who are members of Inland Fishermen Cooperative Societies or who are the wards of Fishermen Welfare Board members are eligible to apply for this programme. Interested candidates may download the application form and government guidelines from the official website of the Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare Department at www.fisheries.tn.gov.in, or they may obtain the forms free of cost from the office of the Assistant Director of Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare on any working day. Applicants are required to fill out the form as per government guidelines and submit it along with the necessary documents either in person or through Registered Post to the Vellore Assistant Director of Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare Office on or before 25 November 2025 at 5:00 PM.

For further details about the scheme, candidates may directly contact the Vellore Assistant Director of Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare Office during working hours. This information was released by the District Collector, Dr. J. U. Chandrakala, IAS.

Sankara Nethralaya campaigns for kids eye health

Chennai, Nov 15: The Paediatric Ophthalmology and Optometry Departments of Sankara Nethralaya, Chennai, celebrated Children’s Day with an early morning awareness walk aimed at promoting eye health among children. The walk began at 7 a.m. from the main Dr. S. S. Badrinath campus on College Road, Nungambakkam.

The initiative focused on educating the public on the importance of outdoor activities, healthy sunlight exposure, and reduced gadget use for maintaining good vision in children. Doctors and optometrists participated in the walk carrying banners and posters highlighting key messages on eye care and safety. The team also interacted with children and parents along the route, stressing the need for early awareness and preventive measures to curb childhood eye problems.

The Children’s Day observance will continue on November 15 within the campus with a series of interactive activities, including



poster displays, speeches, games, competitions, and engagement sessions for patients and staff children. The programme will also highlight myopia awareness, coinciding with National Myopia Awareness Week, and will address the rising incidence of childhood myopia.

The events will be inaugurated

by Dr. T. S. Surendren, Chairman, and Dr. Girish Shiva Rao, President and Executive Medical Director of Sankara Nethralaya.

The Children’s Day and myopia awareness initiatives are supported by Milmet – Sun Pharma, Stellest – Essilor, and ENTOD Pharmaceuticals.

Free bicycles distributed to Government school students in Villupuram

Villupuram, Nov. 15 At the Government Girls Model Higher Secondary School in Villupuram, District Collector Sheikh Abdul Rahman distributed free bicycles to students in the presence of Member of Parliament D. Ravikumar, Tirukkovilar MLA K. Ponnudi, Senthamangalam MLA K. S. Masthan and Villupuram MLA Dr. R. Ilaksumanan.

Speaking at the event, the Collector said that for the academic year 2025–2026, under the Tamil Nadu Government’s Free Bicycle Scheme, a total of 16,920 Class 11 students—including 8,125 boys and 8,795 girls studying in around 136 government, municipal, Adi Dravidar welfare and government-aided higher secondary schools across Villupuram district—will receive free bicycles. He added that the scheme is being implemented at an estimated cost of Rs.8,16,76,700.

As part of this initiative, a total of 1,946 students comprising 831 boys and 1,115 girls from eight government schools under the Koliyanur educational block received their bicycles at the Villupuram Government Girls Model Higher Secondary School today. The bicycles distributed on this occasion amounted to a total value of Rs.93,79,300. The students who benefited were from Villupuram Government Girls Model Higher Secondary School, Kamarajar Government Boys Higher Secondary School, Keelperumpakkam Government Higher Secondary School, Bheem Nayakkan Thoppu Government Municipal Higher



S&S POWER SWITCHGEAR LIMITED
(CIN: L31200TN1975PLC006966)
Regd. Office: PLOT NO 14, CMDA INDUSTRIAL AREA PART-II, CHITHAMANUR VILLAGE, MARAIMALAI NAGAR – 603 209, CHENGALPATTU DISTRICT, TAMILNADU |
Tel: 044 2745 0131. Email: sales@sspover.com | Website: www.sspowergroup.com

The Board of directors of the company, at the meeting held on 13th November 2025 approved the standalone and consolidated un audited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

Investors are encouraged to access the detailed financial results, along with the Limited review report issued by the statutory Auditors by scanning the QR code below for visiting our website:

Web page link : <https://sspowergroup.com/investors/Quarterly Financial Result>

For and on behalf of S & S POWER SWITCHGEAR LIMITED
Sd/-
Krishnakumar Ramanathan
Managing Director
DIN: 08880943

Place : Chennai
Date : 13th November, 2025

This advertisement is in compliance with Regulation 33 and 47 (1) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, as amended

BHARAT TEXTILES & PROOFING INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
994, SATHYAVEDU ROAD,T,SURAVALKANDIGAI, SIRUPUZHALPET (P), GUMMIDIPOONDI, TAMILNADU, INDIA, 601201						
CIN: L17111TN1990PLC020072						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025						
Rupees in lakhs						
SL No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			Year to date figures for the period ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
						Audited
1	Income from Operations					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	175.91	184.64	531.26	360.55	820.92
	(b) Other Income	1.68	0.90	1.34	2.58	3.25
	Total Income from operations (a + b)	177.59	185.54	532.60	363.13	824.17
2	Expenditure					
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	158.93	134.91	410.21	293.84	599.53
	(b) Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Change in Inventory	(95.62)	(65.16)	(28.71)	(160.78)	(52.88)
	(d) Employees benefits expense	38.00	34.40	33.50	72.40	66.68
	(e) Finance Cost	16.23	17.04	16.88	33.27	32.05
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation	14.93	15.45	16.02	30.38	31.71
	(g) Establishment & Other expenses	56.43	57.92	80.77	114.35	139.13
	Total expenses	188.90	194.56	528.67	383.46	816.22
					816.22	1,659.79
3	Profit/(Loss) (-) from operations before other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	(11.31)	(9.02)	3.93	(20.33)	7.95
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss)(-) Before Extra Ordinary items & Tax	(11.31)	(9.02)	3.93	(20.33)	7.95
6	Extra Ordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax	(11.31)	(9.02)	3.93	(20.33)	7.95
8	Tax expense					
	(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	(14.83)
9	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period from continuing operations	(11.31)	(9.02)	3.93	(20.33)	7.95
10	Profit(+)/loss(-) for the period (9+12)	-	-	-	-	-
11	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
12	Profit or loss from discontinuing operations (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (9+12)	(11.31)	(9.02)	3.93	(20.33)	7.95
14	Other Comprehensive Income					
	A.(i) Items which will not be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-
	B.(i) Items which will be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-
15	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (13+14) comprising profit (+)/Loss(-) and other comprehensive income for the period	(11.31)	(9.02)	3.93	(20.33)	7.95
16	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	585.71	585.71	585.71	585.71	585.71
17	Other equity					(375.15)
18	Earnings per share (for continuing operations)					
	- Basic & Diluted	(0.19)	(0.15)	0.07	(0.35)	0.14
19	Earnings per share (for discontinued operations)					
	- Basic & Diluted	-	-	-	-	-
20	Earnings per share (for discontinued and continuing operations)					
	- Basic & Diluted	(0.19)	(0.15)	0.07	(0.35)	0.14
Note						
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com .						
2. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an Unqualified Opinion on the quarterly financial ended 30th September 2025.						
3. The above standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on in their meeting held on 14th November 2025 and the statutory auditors of the company have conducted a limited review of the above unaudited standalone financials results for the quarter ended 30th September 2025.						
4. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind - AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 Read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.						
5. The Company operates only in one Business Segment i.e. "Manufacturing and marketing of cotton canvas" and hence does not have any reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 "Operating Segments".						
6. Deferred Tax provision will be made at the year end.						
7. Previous quarter's Year's figures have been regrouped/ reclassified and rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter's year's classification/ disclosure.						
Place : Chennai Date : 14th November, 2025						
		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- AJEET KUMAR BHANDARI DIRECTOR				

SHANTI GURU INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
(Formerly RCL RETAIL LIMITED)				
CIN: L52330TN2010PLC077507				
Regd off: Sapna Trade Centre, 10th Floor, 10B/2 No.109, P.H Road, Chennai - 600 084				
Email: rlcetail@gmail.com ; Website: www.rclretail.in				
Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30th September 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended		Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	17.73	6.61	5.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-22.78	-11.48	-4.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-22.78	-11.48	-4.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-22.78	-11.53	-4.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-22.78	-11.53	-4.84
6	Equity Share Capital	1,231.00	1,231.00	1,231.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	114.47	137.25	148.78
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1,345.47	1,368.25	1,379.78
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	-0.19	-0.09	-0.04
	2. Diluted:	-0.19	-0.09	-0.04
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
Notes:				
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2025.				
2. The name of the company has been changed to SHANTI GURU INDUSTRIES LIMITED on 19th October, 2022. The Company is in the same Retail Trade Business and the company has not changed its line of activity after change of name as aforesaid.				
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th September 2025. The full format of these financial Results are available on the website of BSE limited and also on the company's website at www.shantiguruindustries.com				
4. The accounts have been prepared on Ind-AS Rules and the exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss Account accordingly.				
Place: Chennai Date : 14.11.2025		For and on behalf of the Board For SHANTI GURU INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sarthak Sanghvi Whole Time Director DIN: 10277570		

ஸ்ரீ சர்வராயா சுகர்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிலி அலுவலகம்: 12, எத்திராஜ் சாலை, எழும்பூர், சென்னை - 600 008.

தொலைபேசி: 044-28276182 மின்னஞ்சல் ஐயு: chennai@srisarvarayasugars.in

இணையதளம்: www.srisarvarayasugars.in CIN: L01115TN1956PLC003435

30 செப்டம்பர், 2025ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டிக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சுருக்கம்

ரூ. லட்சத்தில்

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு	முடிந்த காலாண்டு	முடிந்த அரையாண்டு
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025
		(தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)
1	தொடர் செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மெந்த வரமானம்	16,671.84	16,022.47	43,305.95
2	தொடர் செயல்பாடுகளில் இருந்து கலாத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	(525.52)	(589.98)	1,633.81
3	விலக்கு அபிவிருத்திகள்	-	-	-
4	தொடர் செயல்பாடுகளில் இருந்து வரிக்கு முன் கலாத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு பின்)	(525.52)	(589.98)	1,633.81
5	தொடர் செயல்பாடுகளில் இருந்து வரிக்கு பின் கலாத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு பின்)	(357.12)	(419.64)	1,193.98
6	நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகளின் நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்)	56.34	31.40	50.37
7	தொடர் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகளில் இருந்து கலாத்திற்கான மெந்த வரிவாரிய வரமானம் (கலாத்திற்கான லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இதர வரிவாரிய வரமானம் உள்ளடக்கியது)	(335.62)	(509.28)	1,174.70
8	சம பங்கு மூலதனம்	304.81	304.81	304.81
9	இதர ஈக்விடி	45,805.07	44,654.14	45,805.07
10	ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) தொடர்பும் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள்	(9.87)	(12.74)	40.82
	அடிப்படையில்:	(9.87)	(12.74)	40.82
	கூட்டினால்:	(9.87)	(12.74)	40.82

குறிப்புகள்:

- கம்பெனியின் மேற்கண்ட தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவால் மதிப்பாய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு முறையே 14 நவம்பர், 2025 அன்று நடைபெற்ற அவர்களின் கூட்டங்களில் இயக்குனர்கள் குழுவால் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டது. செப்டம்பர் 30, 2025-ல் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டிக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதி முடிவுகளின் வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வுவை திறுவனத்தின் சட்டபூர்வ தணிக்கையாளர்கள் நேரில்செய்துள்ளனர்.
- SEBI (புதிய)யல் கூட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தின் கருக்கமாக நேரில்செய்தவை உள்ளது.
- கம்பெனியின் ஈட்டம் 2013, பிரிவு 133 மற்றும் அதன் கீழ் வழங்கப்பட்ட தொடர்புடைய விதிகள் மற்றும் அதன் பிரிவு தொடர்புடைய பிரிவு 133-ல் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டிருக்கின்ற கணக்கியல் தரநிலைகளின் (இண்ட் ஏஸஸ்)படி இந்த தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதி முடிவுகள் தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன.

இயக்குனர்கள் குழுவின் சார்பாக

Dr. S.B.P.P. ராமமோகன்

நிர்வாக இயக்குநர்

DIN: 00586641

இடம்: சென்னை

தேதி: 14 நவம்பர், 2025

[illegible]

SHIRAM FINANCE LIMITED			
PERAMBUR BRANCH		VEHICLE FOR SALE	
S.NO.	VEH.NO.	MAKE	MODEL
1.	TN05CJ0437	ATUL RIK BS6 CNG-P	2022
2.	TN06U-6638	YAMAHA FZ 25	2017
BRANCH MANAGER NAME : MANIVANNAN S MOBILE NUMBER: 9688803546			

SALONA COTSPIN LIMITED

CIN : L17111TZ1994/CL004797

Registered Office : SF NO 74/12 & 75/3 Sathy Road,
Pungampalli Village, Sathyangamangal - 638402.

Website - www.salonacotspin.com Phone - 0422-2545415

**செப்டம்பர் 30, 2025 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும்
அனுகூலங்களை தனக்கே செய்மாப்ப்புத்த நிதி முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கை**

நிறுவனத்தின் இலக்குநகரம், குடி, தலையி 14, 2025 அன்று நடைபெற்ற முதன்
கூட்டத்தில், செப்டம்பர் 30, 2025 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும்
காலாண்டு காலாண்டு நிதிநகரத்தின் தனிநகரம் செய்மாப்ப்புத்த நிதி முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கை
வளையுறுப்புகள் மதிப்பீடு அறிக்கையின் கூடிய முடிவுகள் தேயில் பதில்
தகவற்றின் வலையுறுப்புகள் www.snsindia.com மற்றும் நிறுவனத்தின் வலையுறுப்புகள்
www.salonacotspin.com இல் கிடைக்கின்றன. ரெ இரட்டிப்பில் சேர்ந்தவர்கள் காலாண்டு
முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கை.

இருபத்திநான்கு சார்புறுப்பினர்
சேர்ந்தவர்கள் காலாண்டு நிதி
SD/-

ஷ்யாங்காண்டி அனுகூலங்கள்
தகவலில் மற்றும் நிதிநகரம்
DIN: 00030555

மேலும்: கோமலபுத்திரன்
தேதி: 15.11.2025

பொது அறிவிப்பு

இதன் மூலம் பொதுமக்களுக்கு தெரிவிப்பது யாதெனில், செங்கல்பட்டு மாவட்டம், செப்புநீர் தாலுகா, இரும்புடீர் கிராமம், எண்.152, பண்டிய ச.எண். 9/10, பூமிய ச.எண். 9/10B-ல் உள்ள 0.08 ஏக்கர், பழைய ச.எண்.111/1A, பூமியி் மற்றும் 111/B (பகுதி), பூமிய ச.எண். 11/6-ல் உள்ள 0.36 ஏக்கர், பழைய ச.எண். 111/A (பகுதி) மற்றும் 111/B (பகுதி), பூமிய ச.எண். 11/7-ல் உள்ள 0.44 ஏக்கர், மொத்தம் 0.88 ஏக்கர் விஸ்தீரணம் கொண்ட பட்ட-பட்டம். 2516-ல் உள்ள இந்த பொதுப் "புனியவர்சல் பாராஜெட் மேனேஜ்மென்ட் டீவலப்மென்ட்" நிறுவனத்தின் உரிமையாளர் பி.எஸ்.பன்னீசெல்வம் ஆகியவர்கள் புகத்தம் 1-ல் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்ட கிரையப் பத்திர அனுமதி எண்.941-2022, மூலம் வாங்கியிருப்ப. அந்த சொத்தின் முழு உரிமையாளரான சொத்து செந்தொண்ட அடுத்த அலர் கிரையப் பத்திரம் காணாமல்/இரெகஸ்டர் செய்யப்பிடித்த. 6ம் முறையி் புகத்தி் தேடிபடி, அதைக் கண்டுபிடிக்க முடியவில்லை. இந்த அறிவிப்பு வெளியான 15 நாட்களுக்குள் ஏதேனும் ஆட்சேபங்கள் இருந்தால் தெரிவிக்கலாம்.

பேரன்: பி.எஸ்.பன்னீசெல்வம், முகவரி: மண என்.8, லீக்வேல் தெரு, விஜின் வின்ட்ர்பார்ஸ் மேல் III, மேம்பலம், ஆவடி, சென்னை 600077, தொடர்பு எண்: 9840880827

நாள்: 08.11.2025

தமிழ்நாடு ஸ்டீல்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: எண்.22, 1வது தளம், வீட்கிராமம்

30-09-2025 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டி தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதி முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கை

பகுதி I

	விவரங்கள்	1	2	3	4
		30 செப். 2025 முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30 ஜூன் 2025 முடிந்த முந்தைய 3 மாதங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30 செப். 2024 முடிந்த இடே 3 மாதங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30 செப். 2024 முடிந்த மாதங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யாதது
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்				
	(ஏ) செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து நிகர விற்பனை/வருமானம்	2,213.89	2,508.60	1,645.38	4,720.11
	(பி) இதர வருமானம்	2.12	4.97	5.97	1.00
	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம் திகரம்	2,216.01	2,513.57	1,651.35	4,721.11
2	செலவுகள்				
	a. கச்சாப் பொருள் உபயோகம்	1,944.27	2,382.11	1,475.83	4,320.11
	b. வர்த்தகத்தில் பங்கு கொள்முதல்	-	-	-	-
	c. முடிக்கப்பட்ட பொருட்களில் மாறுதல்கள், தடைபெற்று வரும் பணிகள் மற்றும் வர்த்தக இடம்பு	(11.99)	(128.56)	(28.46)	(140.11)
	d. ஊழியர் நல செலவுகள்	136.61	124.44	105.38	260.11
	e. தேய்மானம் மற்றும் அமராமுசேஷன் செலவுகள்	11.73	10.89	7.08	2.11
	f. நிதி செலவுகள்	16.98	19.23	11.97	3.11
	g. இதர செலவுகள்	104.08	100.10	73.56	210.11
	மொத்த செலவுகள்	2,201.67	2,508.21	1,645.36	4,700.11
3	வரிக்கு முன் லாபம் (1- 2)	14.34	5.35	6.00	1.00
4	வரி செலவுகள்				
	வரி முந்தைய ஆண்டுகள்				
	தடப்பு வரி				
	ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி	(9.55)	(0.37)	(2.86)	(5.11)
	மொத்த வரி செலவுகள் (நிகரம்)	(9.55)	(0.37)	(2.86)	(5.11)
5	வரிக்கு பின் லாபம்	4.79	4.98	3.13	1.00
6	இதர விரிவான வருமானம்				
	A (i) மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்படாத அமிட்டித்தின் லாபம் மற்றும் நஷ்டம்	-	-	-	-
	(ii) வருமான வரி சம்பந்தமான அமிட்டித்தின் லாபம் அல்லது நஷ்டத்தில் மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்படவில்லை	-	-	-	-
	B (i) மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்பட்ட அமிட்டித்தின் லாபம் மற்றும் நஷ்டம்	-	-	-	-
	(ii) வருமான வரி சம்பந்தமான அமிட்டித்தின் லாபம் அல்லது நஷ்டத்தில் மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்பட்டது.	-	-	-	-
	ஆண்டு/காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான லாபம் மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடங்கியது)	-	-	-	-
7	ஆண்டு/காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான லாபம் மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடங்கியது)	4.79	4.98	3.13	1.00
8	செலுத்தப்பட்ட சம்பங்கு மூலதனம் (முக மதிப்பு பங்கு ஒன்று ரூ. 10/-)	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48
9	மறுமதிப்பு ரிசர்வுகள் நீங்கலாக ரிசர்வுகள் கடத்த கணக்காண்டு பேலன்ஷீட்டில் உள்ளபடி				
10	ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தமில்ல (ஒன்று ரூ. 10/-) (வருடாத்திரமல்ல)				
	3. அடிப்படை	0.09	0.10	0.06	0.06
	b. டைலாண்ட்	0.09	0.10	0.06	0.06

நிதி முடிவுகளுக்கான உடன் குறிப்புகளைப் பார்க்கவும்

குறிப்பு:

- மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தணிக்கைக் குழுவால் மதிப்பாய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு, பின்னர் 14.11.25 அன்று தடைபெற்ற இடே வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வுக்கு உட்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளன. வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வு அறிக்கையில் எந்தத் தகவலும் இடேவில் இல்லை.
- மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள், நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் 2013ன் பிரிவு 133ன் கீழ் பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்ட, அவ்வப்போது திருத்த கொள்கைகளின்மீது தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன. மேலும், பொருத்தக்கூடிய அளவிற்கு, பிற அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்ட கணக்கியல் கம்பெனியின் வர்த்தக செயல்பாடு ஒரு பிரிவுக்குள் அதாவது 'ஸ்டீல் டியூப்கள் உற்பத்தி' என்று உள்ளது மற்றும் வீரிசை தேவைகளை பிரதிபலிக்கிறது.
- ஏப்ரல் 1, 2018 முதல், நிறுவனம் Ind AS 115 "வாடிக்கையாளர்களுடனான ஒப்பந்தங்களிலிருந்து வருவாய்" என்பதை வரவரையில் எந்தவிதமான குறிப்பிடத்தக்க தாக்கமும் ஏற்படவில்லை.
- எக்ஸ்செல்வோ தேவையோ அங்கீகரிக்கப்படாத கடந்த கால கணக்குகள் ரீகருப்/ மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளது.

இடம் : சென்னை

தேதி : 14.11.2025

புதுப்பல் லிமிடெட்			600 034		
பட்ட சாலை, நுங்கம்பாக்கம், சென்னை			பகுதி II 30.09.2025 அன்று		
அளிக்கான			சொத்துக்கள் மற்றும் பொறுப்புகளின் தனியான அறிக்கை		
(ரூபாய் லட்சத்தில்)			1 2		
			30 செப். 2025 அன்று தனிக்கை செய்யாதது	31 மார்ச் 25 அன்று தனிக்கை யானது	
			விவரங்கள்		
A	ஆஸ்திகள்				
	1		நடப்பு அல்லாத ஆஸ்திகள்		
1	(a)		செருத்து, ஆலை மற்றும் எந்திரங்கள்	324.06	274.75
	(b)		முதலீட்டு சொத்து	3.55	3.55
	(c)		தடைபெற்று வரும் லாட்வை வேலை	-	-
	(d)		நல்லெண்ணெய்	-	-
	(e)		இதர தொடரு உரை முடியாத ஆஸ்திகள்	-	-
	(f)		நிதி ஆஸ்திகள்	-	-
	(g)		முதலீடுகள்	-	-
	(h)		வந்தகம் பெறப்படவை	-	-
	(iii)		கடன்கள்	-	-
	(iv)		ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி ஆஸ்திகள்	0.41	10.33
	(v)		இதர நிதி சொத்துகள்	40.46	32.74
	(g)		இதர நடப்பு அல்லாத ஆஸ்திகள்	38.74	38.74
			மொத்த நடப்பு அல்லாத ஆஸ்திகள்	407.23	360.11
	2		நடப்பு ஆஸ்திகள்		
	(a)		இருப்பு	1719.58	1,688.11
	(b)		நிதி ஆஸ்திகள்		
	(i)		முதலீடுகள்		
	(ii)		வந்தகம் பெறப்படவை	1,202.48	1,384.27
	(iii)		ரொக்கம் மற்றும் ரொக்கத்திற்கு சமமானது	5.62	154.16
	(iv)		மேற்கண்டவை தவிர வங்கி இருப்பு	-	-
	(v)		கடன்கள்	-	-
	(vi)		இதர நிதி ஆஸ்திகள்	-	0.34
	(c)		இதர நடப்பு ஆஸ்திகள்	66.66	85.56
	(d)		விற்பனைக்காக வகைப்படுத்தப்பட்ட ஆஸ்திகள்	-	-
			மொத்த நடப்பு ஆஸ்திகள்	2,994.34	3,312.45
			மொத்த ஆஸ்திகள் (1+2)	3,401.58	3,672.56
B	சமம் மற்றும் பொறுப்புகள்				
	1		(a) சம லாட்வை	512.48	512.48
	(b)		இதர சமம்	447.66	437.88
			மொத்த சமம்	960.14	950.36
	2		பொறுப்புகள்		
	(a)		நடப்பு அல்லாத பொறுப்புகள்		
	(i)		நிதி பொறுப்புகள்		
			கடன்கள்	35.92	42.92
			வந்தகம் செலுத்தப்பட்டது	-	-
			இதர நிதி பொறுப்புகள்	-	-
	(ii)		ஒதுக்கீடுகள்	101.03	94.12
	(iii)		ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி பொறுப்புகள் (திகா)		
	(iv)		இதர நடப்பு அல்லாத பொறுப்புகள்	1,322.00	1,322.00
			மொத்த நடப்பு அல்லாத பொறுப்புகள்	1,458.95	1,459.04
	(b)		நடப்பு பொறுப்புகள்		
	(i)		நிதி பொறுப்புகள்		
			கடன்கள்	676.95	830.48
			வந்தகம் செலுத்தப்பட்டது	-	-
	(ii)		குறு நிறுவனங்கள் மற்றும் சிறு நிறுவனங்களைத் தவிர மற்ற கடன் வழங்குநர்களின் மொத்த நிறுவனத் தொகைகள்	207.80	320.48
			இதர நிதி பொறுப்புகள்	1.98	1.98
	(c)		இதர நடப்பு பொறுப்புகள்	21.67	22.71
	(iii)		ஒதுக்கீடுகள்	74.09	87.52
			மொத்த நடப்பு பொறுப்புகள்	982.49	1,263.17
			மொத்த பொறுப்புகள்	2,441.44	2,722.21
			மொத்த சமம் மற்றும் பொறுப்புகள்	3,401.58</	